
 

Please transfer these school events to your calendar.  Please note that dates and/or times are subject to 
change.  As much notice as possible will be given if a date and/or time changes.  If you have questions, please 
call the person overseeing the event or the school office at (724) 287-1188. 
 
Snow days, school closings or delays will be announced on WISR (680 AM) and Channels 2 and 11 News.  Also, 
the school will contact parents by means of the “One Call” phone message. 
 
Our school is tied into the Butler Area School District transportation system.  Therefore, whenever the Butler 
Area School District cancels, delays, or closes early due to inclement weather or other emergency situations, 
our school will do the same. 
 
If other school districts are closed due to severe weather, students in that district are not required to come to 
school.  If they want to come to school, parents must provide transportation. 
 

DATE EVENT
 

Thursday, August 17      Back to School Night 6-8 PM—meeting in the  
auditorium for all students, parents, and teachers, 
followed by fellowship and refreshments. 
 

Friday, August 18 & Saturday, August 19   Soccer/Volleyball Tournament at SRBC 
 
Monday, August 21 & Tuesday, August 22 Staff In-service 8AM to 2:30PM, no school for 

students 
 
Wednesday, August 23 First day of school—8AM for all PreK4 -12th grade 

students 
 
Sunday, August 27 Teacher Dedication 11AM at First Baptist Church 

morning worship service 
 
Monday, September 4 Labor Day (no school) 
 
Friday, September 15 Student Picture Day with Lifetouch 9AM for all 

students and staff 
 
Monday, October 9      Columbus Day (no school) 
 
Friday, October 13 Alumni soccer/volleyball games at SRBC – 5:00PM 

soccer, 5:00 PM Volleyball, Alumni, 6:00 PM Staff 
 
Friday, October 13      Sports Picture Day 
 



Wednesday, October 24     End of First Quarter 
 
Monday, October 30      Fall Harvest Festival – 10AM Grades K3-6th  
 
Friday, November 3 Grandparent’s Day 9 to 12?? PM for K3-6th grade 

grandparents 
 
Friday, November 10 Veterans Day (no school) 
 
Wednesday, November 22 thru     Thanksgiving Vacation (no school) 
Monday November 27 
 
Friday, December 22 thru     Christmas Vacation (no school) 
Wednesday, January 2 
 
Monday, January 15      Martin Luther King Jr. Day (no school) 
 
Thursday, January 18      End of Second Quarter 
 
Saturday, January 27      Frosty Formal – Youth Center 
 
Monday, February 19      Presidents Day (no school) 
 
Saturday, February 24       Valentine Banquet 
 
Monday, March 4 thru 8 Reading Across America – Dr. Suess 
 
Friday, March 8 No half day – 11AM dismissal; parent/teacher 

conference in the afternoon 
 
Friday, March 22      End of Third Quarter 
 
Thursday, March 28       Snow Makeup Day 
 
Friday, March 29 thru      Easter Vacation (no school) 
Tuesday, April 2 
 
April TBA       Sports Banquet for all athletes and parents 
 
Monday, April 29 thru      Achievement Tests for all students except 
Friday, May 3       Preschool and Seniors 
 
Friday, May 3       Elementary Program 7PM-everyone is invited 
 
Monday, May 6 thru      National Teacher Appreciation Week 
Friday, May 10 We encourage students to write a note of thanks 

and/or a gift of appreciation to their teachers. 
 
May, TBA       Spring Formal – 4PM for Juniors and Seniors; 



        students attending this event may dismiss from  
        school at 11:15AM (following 4th period). 
 
Thursday & Friday, May 9 & 10 Kindergarten Evaluations – Afternoon for all 

incoming Kindergarten students for next year. 
 
Friday, May 24 Kindergarten Graduation 7PM, everyone is invited 
 
Monday, May 27 Memorial Day (no school) 
 
Wednesday, May 29 Awards Chapel 
 Elementary 9:40AM; 6th – 12th 10:35AM 
 Everyone is invited. 
 
Thursday, May 230 Elementary last day of school 
 
Friday, May 31 Senior graduation practice 8AM for all graduating 

seniors; secondary last day of school:  7th – 12th half 
day—11AM dismissal; End of Fourth Quarter 

 
Friday, May 31 Senior Graduation—7PM—everyone invited. 
 
Monday, June 3 thru Summer School – first session 
Friday, June 14 8AM to 3:10PM 
 
Monday, June 17 thru Summer School – second session 
Friday, June 28 8AM to 3:10PM 


